## **Macklin House Daycare**

Head Office: 2501 Denison Street, Markham, Ontario L3S 2P9

Phone: (905) 472-6201 | Fax: (905) 472-1373 WWW.MACKLINHOUSEDAYCARE.COM



## MHDC KIDZONE KINDERGARTEN FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2022 \*WITH CWELLC REDUCTION FOR KINDERGARTEN CHILDREN

Daily Fees for Children up to the age of 6 years old (until 6 <sup>th</sup> birthday)		
Kindergarten Registration Fee : \$23.63		
DAILY FEES BASED ON A 5 DAY A WEEK ENROLLEMENT		
AM Fee: \$12.00/day		
PM Fee: \$12.00/day		
Before and After Fee: \$17.90/day		
PA DAY: \$23.15/day		
PART TIME/FEES BASED ON A LESS THAN 5 DAY A WEEK ENROLLEMENT *Minimum 2 days' enrollment		
AM Fee: \$12.00/day		
PM Fee: \$12.00/ day		
Before and After Fee: \$18.38/day		
PA DAY: \$23.15/day		
Winter Break, March Break,		
Kindergarten: \$23.15		

CWELCC Funding CWELCC Funding Eligibility - Children are eligible for fee reductions up until the end of the month that they turn 6 or until June 30, while registered in a Kindergarten Class in the school system. Fees are determined by the child's chronological age and not the program in which a child is placed

Childcare fees for children aged 0 to 6 have been funded by the government through the Canada Wide Early Learning Child Care system (CWELCC). If this funding becomes unavailable or decreased for any reason to MHDC, Families will be responsible to pay the full amount of applicable childcare fee. Fees have been frozen since March 27, 2022, for those receiving CWELCC funding.

Please refer to our registration/payment policy for details.

## **Macklin House Daycare**

Head Office: 2501 Denison Street, Markham, Ontario L3S 2P9

Phone: (905) 472-6201 | Fax: (905) 472-1373

WWW.MACKLINHOUSEDAYCARE.COM

## MHDC KIDZONE – ROMEO DALLAIRE PS September 2024 Fee Schedule



Registration Fee	First Child: \$50.00 Subsequent: \$30.00
FULL TIME FEES DAILY FEES	SEPT 2024 – JUNE 2025
(ENROLLED FIVE DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School	\$13.00
After School	\$19.50
Before and Afterschool	\$21.62
PA Day	\$52
December Holiday/March Break *3day minimum enrollment	\$52
PART TIME FEES (ENROLLED LESS THAN 5 DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School	\$14.06
After School	\$20.61
Before and Afterschool	\$22.75
PA DAY	\$52
December Holiday/March Break *3day minimum enrollment	\$52
MONTHLY FEES (ENROLLED FIVE DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School Only Full Time Monthly Set Fee	\$248.00
Afterschool Only Full Time Monthly Set Fee *Attending 5 days/week	\$384.00
Before and After School Full Time Monthly Set Fee *Attending 5 days/week	\$430.00
PA Day *Based on Full time monthly fee	\$51
December and March Break *3-day minimum Based on Full time monthly fee	\$51

A non-refundable registration fee and a deposit of one month is required at the time of registration. The deposits are held on account, to secure your child's space in our program and will be applied to outstanding fees or refunded upon withdrawal.

One month's written request notice is required to withdraw from the program.

One month's written request notice to change program is required.

10 percent discount for more than one school age child registered – based on daily fee 5 percent discount for more than one school age child registered on Monthly set fee

All days of enrolled care including statutory holidays are payable.

Please refer to our registration/payment policy for details